

# Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 Reg 33.

## Part I

### Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2013

Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2013	Corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year 30/06/2012	Year to date figure for current period ended 30/06/2013	Year to date figure for previous year ended 30/06/2012	Previous year ended 31/03/2013
<b>1. Income from operation</b>	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)						
(b) Other Operation Income	8,27,39,485.00	16,58,75,761.30	25,74,08,922.90	8,27,39,485.00	25,74,08,922.90	85,08,15,631.00
	24,51,761.00	1,81,40,551.25	18,29,226.36	24,51,761.00	18,29,226.36	2,93,54,176.00
<b>Total Income from Operation</b>	<b>8,51,91,246.00</b>	<b>18,40,16,312.55</b>	<b>25,92,38,149.26</b>	<b>8,51,91,246.00</b>	<b>25,92,38,149.26</b>	<b>88,01,69,807.00</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of Material	11,33,77,491.00	8,43,63,230.55	32,77,00,383.25	11,33,77,491.00	32,77,00,383.25	82,54,07,844.00
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Change in inventory of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	(2,50,92,073.00)	5,38,38,918.20	(4,88,96,100.10)	(2,50,92,073.00)	(4,88,96,100.10)	1,06,75,078.00
(d) Employee Benefit expenses	5,05,328.00	8,71,596.00	4,42,760.00	5,05,328.00	4,42,760.00	20,70,933.00
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.00	6,70,342.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,70,342.00
(f) Other Expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	60,62,785.00	57,73,906.96	88,55,403.74	60,62,785.00	88,55,403.74	2,70,96,404.00
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>9,48,53,531.00</b>	<b>14,55,17,993.71</b>	<b>28,81,02,446.89</b>	<b>9,48,53,531.00</b>	<b>28,81,02,446.89</b>	<b>86,59,20,601.00</b>
3. Profit / (Loss) from operation before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(96,62,285.00)	3,84,98,318.84	(2,88,64,297.63)	(96,62,285.00)	(2,88,64,297.63)	1,42,49,206.00
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	(96,62,285.00)	3,84,98,318.84	(2,88,64,297.63)	(96,62,285.00)	(2,88,64,297.63)	1,42,49,206.00
6. Finance cost	43,748.00	46,87,706.58	1,20,976.11	43,748.00	1,20,976.11	93,28,853.00
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost and exceptional items (5+6)	(97,06,033.00)	3,38,10,612.26	(2,89,85,273.74)	(97,06,033.00)	(2,89,85,273.74)	49,20,353.00
8. Exceptional Items	0.00			0.00		
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(97,06,033.00)	3,38,10,612.26	(2,89,85,273.74)	(97,06,033.00)	(2,89,85,273.74)	49,20,353.00
10. Tax Expenses	0.00			0.00		
11. Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(97,06,033.00)	3,38,10,612.26	(2,89,85,273.74)	(97,06,033.00)	(2,89,85,273.74)	49,20,353.00
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax)	0.00			0.00		
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(97,06,033.00)	3,38,10,612.26	(2,89,85,273.74)	(97,06,033.00)	(2,89,85,273.74)	33,99,964.00

PHOENIX CORPORATE SERVICES LTD

Shalini Singhania

Director

14. Share of Profit / (loss) if association		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15. Minority Interest*		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16. Net Profit / (loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13±14±15)*		(97,06,033.00)	3,38,10,612.26	(2,89,85,273.74)	(97,06,033.00)	(2,89,85,273.74)	33,99,964.00
17. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the Share shall be indicated)		5,00,02,000.00	5,00,02,000.00	5,00,02,000.00	5,00,02,000.00	5,00,02,000.00	5,00,02,000.00
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		11,54,35,526	12,51,41,559.00	9,27,56,321.13	11,54,35,526.00	9,27,56,321.13	12,51,41,559.00
19. i. Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):							
(a) Basic							
(b) Diluted		(1.94)	6.76	(5.80)	(1.94)	(5.80)	0.68
19. ii. Earning per Share after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):							
(a) Basic							
(b) Diluted							

Notes:

1. Segmental Report for the Quarter as per AS-17 is not applicable for the Quarter
2. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 08th July, 2013
3. The Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above Financial Results.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 08/07/13

For Prompt Corporate Services Ltd  
*Shalini Singhania*  
Director